## Return Address:

US Recordings, Inc. 2925 Country Drive St. Paul, MN 55117



10/16/2009 Page

1 of

3 2:51PM

| Document Title(s) (or transactions contained therein): (all areas applicable to your document <u>must</u> be filled in)  QUIT CLAIM DEED   |  |
|--|--|
| Reference Number(s) of related Documents:  |  |
| Additional reference #'s on page of document   |  |
| Grantor(s) (Last name, first name, initials)   |  |
| NORMAN, JARVIS L.  |  |
| CHU, SHANNON K.  |  |
| Additional names on page of document.  |  |
| Grantee(s) (Last name first, then first name and initials)   |  |
| NORMAN, JARVIS L.  |  |
| CHU, SHANNON K.  |  |
| Additional names on page of document.  |  |
| Trustee  |  |
| Legal description (abbreviated: i.e. lot, block, plat or section, township, range) LOT 85, PARTINGTON PLACE DIVISION 3, AS PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 15 OF PLATS, AT PAGES 56 AND 57, SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON. |  |
| Additional legal is on page 2 of document  |  |
| Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number  | ☐ Assessor Tax # not yet   |
| assigned 4591 000 085-0004 P102238   |  |
| The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information proread the document to verify the accuracy or completen provided herein.  USR /   | vided on the form. The staff will not ess of the indexing information 76006965 |

Prepared By:
Jarvis L. Norman
923 South 28th Street
Mount Vernon, Washington 98274
After Recording Mail To:
TSI - Recording Dept.
1450 W. Long Lake, Suite 400
Troy, Michigan 48084
Mail Tax Statements To:

Jarvis L. Norman, et al 923 South 28th Street Mount Vernon, Washington 98274

Assessor's Parcel Number: 4591 000 085-0004 P102238

76006965-01

QUITCLAIM DEED
TITLE OF DOCUMENT

2 Read 185

C-3394192

R3407026

Jarvis L. Norman, an unmarried man, who acquired title without marital status, as his separate estate, and Shannon K. Chu, an unmarried woman, who acquired title without marital status, as her separate estate, the GRANTOR,

Whose current address is 923 South 28th Street, Mount Vernon, Washington 98274

FOR and in consideration of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00), in hand paid, conveys and warrants to

Jarvis L. Norman, an unmarried man, and Shannon K. Chu, an unmarried woman, the GRANTEE,

Whose current address is 923 South 28th Street, Mount Vernon, Washington 98274

THE FOLLOWING described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington:

LOT 85, "PARTINGTON PLACE DIVISION 3", AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 15 OF PLATS, AT PAGES 56 AND 57, IN THE RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

AND more commonly known as: 923 South 28th Street, Mount Vernon, Washington 98274

Prior Recorded Doc. Ref.: Deed: Recorded April 12, 2002, Doc. No. 200204120088

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns, include the plural.

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON
REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

OCT 1 8 2009

By Skagit Co. Treasurer.

Deputy

2

200910160087 Skagit County Auditor

10/16/2009 Page

2 of

3 2:51PM

| Dated 9/25   |  |
|--|--|
|  |  |
| You & how  | Share & Can  |
| Sartis L. Norman   | Shannon K. Chu   |
| STATE OF LOS MINE TO<br>COUNTY OF SIZAGIT  | ss   |
|  | me Jarvis L. Norman and Shannon K. Chu to me   |
|  | ed in and who executed the within and foregoing she/they signed the same as his/her/their free and purposes therein mentioned. |
| NOTARY STAMP/SEAL  |  |
| and the state of t | Given under my hand and official seal of office this, A.D., 2009.  |
| Manufacture Comments   | Op set in-   |
| OUBLICO OF WASHING   | NOTARY PUBLIC  |
| O LOTAP A  | MY Commission Expires: 16-7-10   |
| OCT 1 20 CO  | Residing at: Mount Vernew  |
| OF WASHIMIT  | Jan Wills  |
|  | w" g"  |

1632 10/7/2009 76006965/1

